CH \$165.00 859194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		12/31/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Global Energy Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	12600 North Featherwood, Suite 330	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85919482		
Serial Number:	85074432	TRISTAR	
Serial Number:	85833374	TRISTAR LOGISTICS SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85833371	TRISTAR INDUSTRIAL LOGISTICS SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85191132	TRISTAR GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	85919489	TRISTAR GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38798-10550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0536 DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=TriStar_Texas Capital - Trademark Release (TriStar GES, Inc.)#page1.tif
source=TriStar_Texas Capital - Trademark Release (TriStar GES, Inc.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 31, 2014, is executed by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Lender and TRISTAR GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2013 (the "Agreement"), recorded on October 2, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 5122, Frame No. 0894, whereby Grantor granted to Lender security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interests in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Trademarks to Grantor.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Scott Wiginton

Senior Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

2

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20th day of December, 2014, by Scott Wiginton, Senior Vice President of TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, on behalf of said national banking association.

KARINA CONTRERAS
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 04, 2017

Notary Public in and for The State of T E X A S

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Registered Trademarks			
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NONE			
Trademark Applications			
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S.	Partial Star Design with Process Flow Arrows logo	85919482	4/30/13
U.S.	TriStar	85074432	6/29/10
U.S.	TriStar Industrial Logistics Service	85833374	1/27/13
U.S.	TriStar Logistics Services	85833371	1/27/13
U.S.	TriStar logo	85191132	12/6/10
U.S.	TriStar logo	85919489	4/30/13

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Borrower) wpd

RECORDED: 01/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0539